

670 Nellis Drive Resurfacing
Bid Date: Friday, July 7, 2023

				LOWEST BIDDER			
PRICING PROPOSAL				DLS Contracting, Inc		American Asphalt & Trucking LLC	
				36 Montesano Road		818 Summer Avenue	
				Fairfield, NJ 07004		Newark, NJ 07104	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Breakaway Barricade	10	UNIT	\$.01	\$.10	\$.01	\$.10
2	Drum	25	UNIT	\$.01	\$.25	\$.01	\$.25
3	Traffic Cone	50	UNIT	\$.01	\$.50	\$.01	\$.50
4	Construction Signs	200	S.F.	\$.01	\$2.00	\$.01	\$2.00
5	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	Asphalt Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00
7	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	288	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$10,080.00	\$35.00	\$10,080.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	20270	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$81,080.00	\$7.10	\$143,917.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	2040	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$112,200.00	\$55.00	\$112,200.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	2980	TON	\$87.00	\$259,260.00	\$67.00	\$199,660.00
11	Tack Coat	3055	GALLON	\$1.00	\$3,055.00	\$1.88	\$5,743.40
12	Reset Existing Casting	19	UNIT	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$.01	\$.19
13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New	22	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$34,980.00
14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using New	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	Bicycle Safe Grate	4	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00
16	Curb Piece	2	UNIT	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
17	Set Manhole Casting	1	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4” Thick	260	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$22,100.00	\$94.60	\$24,596.00

670 Nellis Drive Resurfacing
Bid Date: Friday, July 7, 2023

				LOWEST BIDDER			
PRICING PROPOSAL				DLS Contracting, Inc		American Asphalt & Trucking LLC	
				36 Montesano Road		818 Summer Avenue	
				Fairfield, NJ 07004		Newark, NJ 07104	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6” Thick	40	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
20	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6” Thick	5	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$160.00	\$800.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface	18	S.Y.	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00
22	9" x 14" Concrete Vertical Curb	228	L.F.	\$36.00	\$8,208.00	\$40.00	\$9,120.00
23	9" x 16" Concrete Vertical Curb	50	L.F.	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
24	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	448	L.F.	\$36.00	\$16,128.00	\$40.00	\$17,920.00
25	Belgian Block Curb	180	L.F.	\$36.00	\$6,480.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
26	Non-Vegetative Surface, Hot Mix Asphalt	135	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$52.50	\$7,087.50
27	Beam Guide Rail	112.5	L.F.	\$60.00	\$6,750.00	\$61.60	\$6,930.00
28	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	1	UNIT	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,904.00	\$3,904.00
29	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	2	UNIT	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,145.00	\$4,290.00
30	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	162.5	L.F.	\$.01	\$1.625	\$1.00	\$162.50
31	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25’ Long	1	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00
32	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	10675	L.F.	\$.70	\$7,472.50	\$.77	\$8,219.75
33	Traffic Markings Symbols	120	L.F.	\$8.50	\$1,020.00	\$9.35	\$1,122.00
34	Reset Water Valve Box	13	UNIT	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$.01	\$.13
35	Reset Gas Valve Box	2	UNIT	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$.01	\$.02
36	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	295	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$885.00	\$.01	\$2.95
37	Borrow Topsoil	41	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$.01	\$.41

670 Nellis Drive Resurfacing
Bid Date: Friday, July 7, 2023

				LOWEST BIDDER			
PRICING PROPOSAL				DLS Contracting, Inc		American Asphalt & Trucking LLC	
				36 Montesano Road		818 Summer Avenue	
				Fairfield, NJ 07004		Newark, NJ 07104	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
38	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	295	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$.01	\$2.95
39	Straw Mulching	295	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$.01	\$2.95
40	Steel Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Total				\$617,863.975		\$638,169.60

670 Nellis Drive Resurfacing
Bid Date: Friday, July 7, 2023

PRICING PROPOSAL				4 CLEAN-UP, INC.		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.	
				P.O. Box 5098		675 Franklin Ave	
				North Bergen, NJ 07047		Nutley, NJ 07110	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Breakaway Barricade	10	UNIT	\$.01	\$.10	\$.01	\$.10
2	Drum	25	UNIT	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$.01	\$.25
3	Traffic Cone	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$.01	\$.50
4	Construction Signs	200	S.F.	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$.01	\$2.00
5	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	Asphalt Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00
7	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	288	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$10,080.00	\$35.00	\$10,080.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	20270	S.Y.	\$4.25	\$86,147.50	\$4.15	\$84,120.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	2040	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$112,200.00	\$66.40	\$135,456.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	2980	TON	\$93.00	\$277,140.00	\$90.50	\$269,690.00
11	Tack Coat	3055	GALLON	\$.01	\$30.55	\$1.00	\$3,055.00
12	Reset Existing Casting	19	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$19.00
13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New	22	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00
14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using New	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
15	Bicycle Safe Grate	4	UNIT	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
16	Curb Piece	2	UNIT	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
17	Set Manhole Casting	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	260	S.Y.	\$105.00	\$27,300.00	\$94.00	\$24,440.00

670 Nellis Drive Resurfacing
Bid Date: Friday, July 7, 2023

PRICING PROPOSAL				4 CLEAN-UP, INC.		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.	
				P.O. Box 5098		675 Franklin Ave	
				North Bergen, NJ 07047		Nutley, NJ 07110	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6” Thick	40	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
20	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6” Thick	5	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface	18	S.Y.	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
22	9" x 14" Concrete Vertical Curb	228	L.F.	\$32.00	\$7,296.00	\$35.00	\$7,980.00
23	9" x 16" Concrete Vertical Curb	50	L.F.	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
24	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	448	L.F.	\$34.00	\$15,232.00	\$35.00	\$15,680.00
25	Belgian Block Curb	180	L.F.	\$37.00	\$6,660.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
26	Non-Vegetative Surface, Hot Mix Asphalt	135	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$6,075.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00
27	Beam Guide Rail	112.5	L.F.	\$45.75	\$5,146.875	\$80.00	\$9,000.00
28	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	1	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	2	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
30	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	162.5	L.F.	\$2.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$162.50
31	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25’ Long	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	10675	L.F.	\$.70	\$7,472.50	\$1.00	\$10,675.00
33	Traffic Markings Symbols	120	L.F.	\$8.50	\$1,020.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
34	Reset Water Valve Box	13	UNIT	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$30.00	\$390.00
35	Reset Gas Valve Box	2	UNIT	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
36	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	295	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$5.00	\$1,475.00
37	Borrow Topsoil	41	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00

670 Nellis Drive Resurfacing
Bid Date: Friday, July 7, 2023

PRICING PROPOSAL				4 CLEAN-UP, INC.		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.	
				P.O. Box 5098		675 Franklin Ave	
				North Bergen, NJ 07047		Nutley, NJ 07110	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
38	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	295	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$1.00	\$295.00
39	Straw Mulching	295	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$.01	\$2.95
40	Steel Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Total				\$646,791.525		\$685,573.80

670 Nellis Drive Resurfacing
Bid Date: Friday, July 7, 2023

PRICING PROPOSAL				TILCON NEW YORK INC	
				9 Entin Road	
				Parsippany, NJ 07054	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	Breakaway Barricade	10	UNIT	\$1.00	\$10.00
2	Drum	25	UNIT	\$1.00	\$25.00
3	Traffic Cone	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00
4	Construction Signs	200	S.F.	\$1.00	\$200.00
5	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	Asphalt Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00
7	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	288	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$10,080.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	20270	S.Y.	\$5.35	\$108,444.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	2040	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$112,200.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	2980	TON	\$80.00	\$238,400.00
11	Tack Coat	3055	GALLON	\$5.00	\$15,275.00
12	Reset Existing Casting	19	UNIT	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New	22	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00
14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using New	1	UNIT	\$2,249.50	\$2,249.50
15	Bicycle Safe Grate	4	UNIT	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
16	Curb Piece	2	UNIT	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
17	Set Manhole Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	260	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$26,000.00

670 Nellis Drive Resurfacing
Bid Date: Friday, July 7, 2023

PRICING PROPOSAL				TILCON NEW YORK INC	
				9 Entin Road	
				Parsippany, NJ 07054	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6” Thick	40	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
20	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6” Thick	5	S.Y.	\$150.00	\$750.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface	18	S.Y.	\$225.00	\$4,050.00
22	9" x 14" Concrete Vertical Curb	228	L.F.	\$65.00	\$14,820.00
23	9" x 16" Concrete Vertical Curb	50	L.F.	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
24	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	448	L.F.	\$65.00	\$29,120.00
25	Belgian Block Curb	180	L.F.	\$62.00	\$11,160.00
26	Non-Vegetative Surface, Hot Mix Asphalt	135	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$10,125.00
27	Beam Guide Rail	112.5	L.F.	\$100.00	\$11,250.00
28	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	2	UNIT	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
30	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	162.5	L.F.	\$2.00	\$325.00
31	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25’ Long	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	10675	L.F.	\$1.00	\$10,675.00
33	Traffic Markings Symbols	120	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
34	Reset Water Valve Box	13	UNIT	\$1.00	\$13.00
35	Reset Gas Valve Box	2	UNIT	\$1.00	\$2.00
36	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	295	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$295.00
37	Borrow Topsoil	41	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$41.00

670 Nellis Drive Resurfacing
Bid Date: Friday, July 7, 2023

PRICING PROPOSAL				TILCON NEW YORK INC	
				9 Entin Road	
				Parsippany, NJ 07054	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
38	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	295	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$295.00
39	Straw Mulching	295	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$295.00
40	Steel Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Total				\$707,000.00